

San Antonio Water System

San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By: Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00299

Job #: 18-4535

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box:2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : BPC Central Large Diameter Package 1

Time And Date: May 14, 2020 at 10:00 AM

Price List

					CO-00299 - 1_INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES INC			CO-00299 - 2_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC			CO-00299 - 3_SAK CONSTRUCTION		
Line Item N	o Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1 103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$8.50	320	\$2,720.00	\$1.12	320	\$358.40	\$11.00	320	\$3,520.00
2 103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$4.25	1,346	\$5,720.50	\$1.12	1,346	\$1,507.52	\$11.00	1,346	\$14,806.00
3 103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$3.15	2,668	\$8,404.20	\$2.81	2,668	\$7,497.08	\$11.00	2,668	\$29,348.00
4 SP164	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$30.00	24	\$720.00	\$22.47	24	\$539.28	\$105.00	24	\$2,520.00
5 203	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$7.20	1,208	\$8,697.60	\$6.67	1,208	\$8,057.36	\$7.00	1,208	\$8,456.00
6 205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$185.00	376	\$69,560.00	\$175.96	376	\$66,160.96	\$84.00	376	\$31,584.00
7 205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (12" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$148.50	1,169	\$173,596.50	\$141.33	1,169	\$165,214.77	\$95.00	1,169	\$111,055.00
8 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$36.00	1,374	\$49,464.00	\$33.67	1,374	\$46,262.58	\$19.00	1,374	\$26,106.00
9 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE C (3" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$27.20	10,696	\$290,931.20	\$23.16	10,696	\$247,719.36	\$21.00	10,696	\$224,616.00
10 208	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$18.50	1,374	\$25,419.00	\$17.57	1,374	\$24,141.18	\$11.00	1,374	\$15,114.00
11 208	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (3" DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$5.10	10,696	\$54,549.60	\$4.89	10,696	\$52,303.44	\$9.00	10,696	\$96,264.00
12 300	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ONE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$5.10	1,245	\$6,349.50	\$5.06	1,245	\$6,299.70	\$21.00	1,245	\$26,145.00
13 305	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (4" DEPTH) (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$5.10	1,245	\$6,349.50	\$5.02	1,245	\$6,249.90	\$11.00	1,245	\$13,695.00
14 340	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE C (4" COMPACTED DEPTH) (TxDOT SPEC)	SY	\$29.70	1,245	\$36,976.50	\$28.12	1,245	\$35,009.40	\$29.00	1,245	\$36,105.00
15 340	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (12" COMPACTED DEPTH) (TxDOT	SY	\$105.50	261	\$27,535.50	\$100.31	261	\$26,180.91	\$95.00	261	\$24,795.00
16 401	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL (TXDOT SPEC)	CY	\$255.00	122	\$31,110.00	\$151.69	122	\$18,506.18	\$137.00	122	\$16,714.00
17 500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$45.00	320	\$14,400.00	\$42.70	320	\$13,664.00	\$42.00	320	\$13,440.00
18 502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALK (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$166.00	143	\$23,738.00	\$67.42	143	\$9,641.06	\$105.00	143	\$15,015.00
19 503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$490.00	21	\$10,290.00	\$134.83	21	\$2,831.43	\$126.00	21	\$2,646.00
20 505	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE RIP RAP (5" THICK)	SY	\$126.00	282	\$35,532.00	\$61.80	282	\$17,427.60	\$126.00	282	\$35,532.00
21 SP509	1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	\$115.00	57	\$6,555.00	\$56.18	57	\$3,202.26	\$263.00	57	\$14,991.00
22 SP515	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TOPSOIL (4" THICK)	SY	\$190.00	152	\$28,880.00	\$16.85	152	\$2,561.20	\$53.00	152	\$8,056.00
23 516.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BERMUDA SODDING (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$30.00	34	\$1,020.00	\$11.24	34	\$382.16	\$53.00	34	\$1,802.00

					CO-00299 - 1_INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES INC		CO-00299 - 2_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC			CO-00299 - 3_SAK CONSTRUCTION			
Line Item No No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
24 520	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HYDROMULCHING	SY	\$5.10	528	\$2,692.80	\$3.37	528	\$1,779.36	\$1.00	528	\$528.00
25 SP530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (PROJECT LOCATION 1)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$28,156.18	1	\$28,156.18	\$4,100.00	1	\$4,100.00
26 SP530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (PROJECT LOCATION 2)	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$94,698.88	1	\$94,698.88	\$6,900.00	1	\$6,900.00
27 SP530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (PROJECT LOCATION 3)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$55,776.40	1	\$55,776.40	\$4,400.00	1	\$4,400.00
28 SP530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (PROJECT LOCATION 4)	EA	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$28,131.46	1	\$28,131.46	\$11,900.00	1	\$11,900.00
29 SP530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (PROJECT LOCATION 5)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$66,777.53	1	\$66,777.53	\$21,300.00	1	\$21,300.00
30 SP530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (PROJECT LOCATION 6)	EA	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$181,231.46	1	\$181,231.46	\$38,200.00	1	\$38,200.00
31 SP530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (PROJECT LOCATION 7)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$27,717.98	1	\$27,717.98	\$3,600.00	1	\$3,600.00
32 SP530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (PROJECT LOCATION 8)	EA	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$166,975.28	1	\$166,975.28	\$35,100.00	1	\$35,100.00
33 535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" WIDE YELLOW LINE) (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$1.00	3,170	\$3,170.00	\$1.50	3,170	\$4,755.00	\$1.00	3,170	\$3,170.00
34 535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" WIDE WHITE LINE) (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$1.00	·	\$1,520.00	\$2.50	·	\$3,800.00	·	ŕ	\$1,520.00
35 535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WIDE WHITE LINE) (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$5.50	·	\$6,105.00	\$6.50		\$7,215.00			
36 535.9	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (LEFT WHITE ARROW) (COSA SPEC)	EA	\$155.00		\$310.00	\$1,456.00		\$2,912.00			\$422.00
37 535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (12" YELLOW LINE) (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$2.60		\$1,820.00	\$5.50		\$3,850.00			
38 SP540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENT, AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (COSA SPEC)	EA	\$770.00		\$6,160.00	\$2,941.00		\$23,528.00			\$16,000.00
39 550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$10.00		\$1,970.00	\$35.50		\$6,993.50	·		\$3,940.00
40 662	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" WIDE WHITE LINE) (TxDOT SPEC)	LF	\$1.00		\$390.00	\$7.00		\$2,730.00			\$390.00
41 662	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" WIDE YELLOW LINE) (TxDOT SPEC)	LF	\$1.00		\$780.00	\$4.00		\$3,120.00			
42 850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE (DOGHOUSE)	EA	\$7,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$12,309.47		\$61,547.35			\$20,000.00
43 850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6' DIA. SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE	EA	\$12,600.00		\$12,600.00	\$35,727.45		\$35,727.45	· · ·		\$38,900.00
44 850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6' DIA. SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE	EA	\$15,800.00		\$63,200.00	\$42,469.30			\$38,900.00		\$155,600.00
45 850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6' DIA. SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE (DOGHOUSE)	EA	\$18,200.00	2	\$36,400.00	\$24,674.64		\$49,349.28	7 7		
46 850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8' DIA. SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE	EA	\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$71,500.48			\$45,100.00		\$45,100.00
47 850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PROJECT LOCATION 3 BYPASS SUCTION STRUCTURE	EA	\$16,800.00		\$16,800.00	\$19,938.20			\$38,900.00		\$38,900.00
48 850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PROJECT LOCATION 5 BYPASS SUCTION STRUCTURE	EA	\$16,800.00	1	\$16,800.00	\$25,842.70	1		\$23,600.00		\$23,600.00
49 851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES (NEW WATERTIGHT RING AND COVER)	EA	\$3,800.00		\$98,800.00	\$4,422.51	26	\$114,985.26	\$3,700.00	26	\$96,200.00
50 SP854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	\$1,560.00	48	\$74,880.00	\$730.34	48	\$35,056.32	\$2,100.00	48	\$100,800.00
51 SP855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	\$22,000.00	17	\$374,000.00	\$16,325.48	17	\$277,533.16	\$11,000.00	17	\$187,000.00
52 SP855.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING SEWER STRUCTURE	EA	\$69,000.00	2	\$138,000.00	\$73,433.07	2	\$146,866.14	\$35,400.00	2	\$70,800.00
53 858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES AND COLLARS	CY	\$705.00	9	\$6,345.00	\$280.90	9	\$2,528.10	\$500.00	9	\$4,500.00
54 SP864-	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (PROJECT LOCATION	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$168,485.33	1	\$168,485.33	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
55 SP864-	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (PROJECT LOCATION	EA	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$703,080.00	1	\$703,080.00	\$110,200.00	1	\$110,200.00
56 SP864-	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (PROJECT LOCATION	EA	\$180,000.00	1	\$180,000.00	\$363,928.00	1	\$363,928.00	\$124,500.00	1	\$124,500.00
57 SP864-	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (PROJECT LOCATION	EA	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$276,504.00	1	\$276,504.00	\$86,700.00	1	\$86,700.00

					CO-00299 - 1_INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES INC		CO-00299 - 2_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC			CO-00299 - 3_SAK CONSTRUCTION			
Line Item I	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
58 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (PROJECT LOCATION	EA	\$220,000.00	1	\$220,000.00	\$534,618.67	1	\$534,618.67	\$137,400.00	1	\$137,400.00
59 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (PROJECT LOCATION	EA	\$260,000.00	1	\$260,000.00	\$1,646,349.33	1	\$1,646,349.33	\$412,800.00	1	\$412,800.00
60 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (PROJECT LOCATION	EA	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00	\$244,674.67	1	\$244,674.67	\$42,000.00	1	\$42,000.00
61 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (PROJECT LOCATION	EA	\$675,000.00	1	\$675,000.00	\$1,699,352.00	1	\$1,699,352.00	\$685,200.00	1	\$685,200.00
62 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" TO 24")	LF	\$10.00	547	\$5,470.00	\$22.50	547	\$12,307.50	\$13.00	547	\$7,111.00
63 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (27" AND LARGER)	LF	\$17.00	11,809	\$200,753.00	\$62.00	11,809	\$732,158.00	\$30.00	11,809	\$354,270.00
64 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (27" AND LARGER) - SIPHON	LF	\$70.00	94	\$6,580.00	\$248.50	94	\$23,359.00	\$132.00	94	\$12,408.00
65 SP901	.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (24")	LF	\$140.00	547	\$76,580.00	\$178.95	547	\$97,885.65	\$300.00	547	\$164,100.00
66 SP901	.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (27")	LF	\$145.00	289	\$41,905.00	\$172.25	289	\$49,780.25	\$310.00	289	\$89,590.00
67 SP901	.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (33")	LF	\$186.00	267	\$49,662.00	\$239.16	267	\$63,855.72	\$350.00	267	\$93,450.00
68 SP901	.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (36")	LF	\$152.00	4,203	\$638,856.00	\$205.25	4,203	\$862,665.75	\$245.00	4,203	\$1,029,735.00
69 SP901	.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (42")	LF	\$222.00	1,423	\$315,906.00	\$287.65	1,423	\$409,325.95	\$295.00	1,423	\$419,785.00
70 SP901	.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (48")	LF	\$260.00	5,152	\$1,339,520.00	\$324.53	5,152	\$1,671,978.56	\$315.00	5,152	\$1,622,880.00
71 SP901	.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (60")	LF	\$340.00	475	\$161,500.00	\$480.69	475	\$228,327.75	\$475.00	475	\$225,625.00
72 SS910	.2 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER STRUCTURE REHABILITATION	SF	\$29.70	6,786	\$201,544.20	\$78.65	6,786	\$533,718.90	\$20.00	6,786	\$135,720.00
73 SS910	.3 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER STRUCTURE REHABILITATION -SIPHON BOX	SF	\$29.70	2,060	\$61,182.00	\$78.65	2,060	\$162,019.00	\$36.00	2,060	\$74,160.00
74 SS102	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CPS ENERGY GAS SERVICE RELOCATION ALLOWANCE	ALW	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
75 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR (24") (6'-10' DEPTH)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$11,203.37	1	\$11,203.37	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00
76 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR (27") (10'-14' DEPTH)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$15,698.88	1	\$15,698.88	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00
77 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR (33") (10'-14' DEPTH)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$16,004.49	1	\$16,004.49	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00
78 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR (36") (6'-10' DEPTH)	EA	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$16,004.49	1	\$16,004.49	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00
79 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR (36") (10'-14' DEPTH)	EA	\$9,000.00	4	\$36,000.00	\$16,004.49	4	\$64,017.96	\$5,000.00	4	\$20,000.00
80 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR (42") (10'-14' DEPTH)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$29,562.92	1	\$29,562.92	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
81 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR (48") (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$51,783.15	1	\$51,783.15	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
82 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR (48") (6'-10' DEPTH)	EA	\$10,000.00	4	\$40,000.00	\$51,783.15	4	\$207,132.60	\$5,000.00	4	\$20,000.00
83 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR (48") (10'-14' DEPTH)	EA	\$12,000.00	6	\$72,000.00	\$51,783.15	6	\$310,698.90	\$5,000.00	6	\$30,000.00
84 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR (60") (6'-10' DEPTH)	EA	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$56,179.78	1	\$56,179.78	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00
85 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIRS (48") (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$575.00	8	\$4,600.00	\$1,388.76	8	\$11,110.08	\$500.00	8	\$4,000.00
86 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE (24" DIAMETER) (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	\$750.00	2	\$1,500.00	\$1,186.63	2	\$2,373.26	\$105.00	2	\$210.00
87 SP110	3. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE (27"-60" DIAMETER) (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	\$915.00	41	\$37,515.00	\$1,500.00	41	\$61,500.00	\$105.00	41	\$4,305.00
88 SP110	9. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SERVICE RECONNECTION (INTERNAL) (ALL DEPTHS & SIZES)	EA	\$235.00	46	\$10,810.00	\$1,500.00	46	\$69,000.00	\$500.00	46	\$23,000.00
89 SP110	9. General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SERVICE RECONNECTION, (W/ OPEN CUT EXCAVATION) (ALL DEPTHS & SIZES)	EA	\$4,000.00	7	\$28,000.00	\$3,012.00	7	\$21,084.00	\$7,400.00	7	\$51,800.00
90 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1-90	LS	\$700,000.00	1	\$700,000.00	\$165,000.00	1	\$165,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00
91 101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARING ROW, MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-90	LS	\$350,000.00	1	\$350,000.00	\$380,000.00	1	\$380,000.00	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00
				Total			\$8,082,144.60			\$14,475,345.31			\$8,227,384.00
Calendar Da	ys To Complete : 450												